

TRF 418

TAMIYA RACING FACTORY

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please note that specifications, availability and price are subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen möchten, nehmen Sie bitte zur Unterstützung dieses Formular mit zu Ihrem örtlichen Fachhändler. Bezüglich der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Änderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des pièces de rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste à votre point de vente Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

13404026	Lower Deck
13404027	Upper Deck
12990027	2mm Hex Wrench
14305026	Wrench
19805765 *1	3x8mm Hex Screw (BA1 x10)
19805990	3x5mm Hex Screw (BA2 x10)
19804210 *2	3x6mm Hex Countersunk Head Screw (BA3 x10)
19804777	2.6x8mm Hex Countersunk Head Screw (BA4 x10)
19804477	2x8mm Hex Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (BA5 x10)
19804213	3x6mm Screw (BA6 x2)
19804778	3.2mm E-Ring (BA7 x10)
19804779 *1	5x5mm (H5) Hex Ball Connector (BA8 x5)
19804536	5x10x0.3mm Shim (BA12 x10)
19805776	2x9.8mm Shaft (BA14 x10)
19804476	1.6x8mm Shaft (BA15 x5)
13454937	Center Shaft (BA17)
19805701	5mm O-Ring (BA18 x2)
13454760 *1	Steering Post (Blue) (BA19 x1)
13454920	Rear Upper Bulkhead A (Blue) (BA22)
13454921	Rear Upper Bulkhead B (Blue) (BA23)
13454918	Front Upper Bulkhead A (Blue) (BA24)
13454919	Front Upper Bulkhead B (Blue) (BA25)
13454922	Center Post (Blue) (BA26)
13454916 *1	Lower Bulkhead A (Blue) (BA27 x1)
13454917 *1	Lower Bulkhead B (Blue) (BA28 x1)
19804784	Separate Suspension Mount (1A-a, 1A-b) (BA29, BA30)
19804785	Separate Suspension Mount (1C-a, 1C-b) (BA31, BA32)
13454941	Motor Bulkhead L (Blue) (BA33)
13454942	Motor Bulkhead R (Blue) (BA34)
13454936	Main Pulley (Blue) (BA36)
13454938	Drive Pulley (Blue) (BA37)
13454935	Direct Holder (Blue) (BA38)
19804212 *1	3x6mm Hex Screw (BB1 x10)
19805957	3x10mm Hex Countersunk Head Screw (BB2 x10)
19805767 *1	3x8mm Hex Countersunk Head Screw (BB3 x10)
19804334	2.6x8mm Cap Screw (BB4 x10)
19804780	4x8mm Screw (BB5 x10)
13455917	6.5(3)x1mm Spacer (BB9 x1)
19804152	3x(5.5)x3mm Spacer (BB10 x10)
19805645	3x0.7mm Spacer (BB11 x10)
19804198 *1	3x0.5mm Spacer (BB12 x10)
13454932	Suspension Mount 1C (Blue) (BB19)
13454933	Suspension Mount 1E (Blue) (BB20)
13454924 *1	Steering Arm (Blue) (BB22 x1)
13454925	Steering Bridge (Blue) (BB23)
13454923	Belt Stabilizer Mount (Blue) (BB24)
19805893	1.6x4mm Cap Screw (BC1 x10)
19805777	3x2.5mm Grub Screw (BC3 x10)
19804782	5x10mm Ball Connector (BC4 x5)
19804543	5x9mm Hex Ball Connector (BC5 x2)

19804372	5x1.5mm Spacer (BC13 x10)
19804396	4.6x4.7mm Flanged Tube (BC14 x2)
19804382	4.5x3.5mm Flanged Tube (BC15 x2)
19804781	Stabilizer End (Blue) (BC28 x4)
15304067	Rear Stabilizer Rod Medium (Black/Black) (BC30)
15304066	Front Stabilizer Rod Medium (Black/Yellow) (BC31)
19444361	12mm O-Ring (BD7 x4)
19444358	Cylinder Cap (BD10 x4)
19444359	Rod Guide Cap (BD11 x4)
19804414	Spring Retainer (BD13 x4)
19804783 *1	Coil Spring Medium (Black/Black) (BD15 x2)
13404029	Rear Damper Stay (BD16)
13404028	Front Damper Stay (BD17)
19805763	3x10mm Hex Screw (BE1 x10)
19805888	2.6x10mm Cap Screw (BE2 x10)
19804163	3x(5.5)x2mm Spacer (BE7 x10)
19805899	11.5x0.5mm Spacer (BE8 x5)
13404030	Bumper Support (BE11)
13454926	Servo Mount (BE12)
13455898	Antenna Post (BE13)
16094006	Antenna Pipe (Blue) 30cm
11424480	Logo Sticker
11054680	Instructions
50038	Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, BC2 x4, etc.)
50171	Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (x5)
50575	2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BE4 x5)
50576	3mm Grub Screw (BC2 x10)
50577	3x10mm Tapping Screw (BE3 x10)
50586	3mm Washer (BE6 x15)
50588	2mm E-Ring (BD1 x15)
50594	2x10mm Shaft (BC18 x10)
50595	Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (x10)
51000	Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Q Parts, BE9 x2, BE10 x1, etc.)
51093	46mm Shaft (BB15 x4)
51111	4mm Adjuster (BC26 x8)
51253	B Parts
51278	K Parts (x2)
51444	Cross Joint Set (BC23 x2, BC24 x2, BA14 x2)
51445	Wheel Axle (BC21 x2)
51460	GV Parts (x2)
51464	Differential Gasket (BA40 x4)
51468	3/7T Differential Pulley & Case (BA43, BA44)
51535	Diff Joint (Long & Short) (BA20, BA21)
51536	Y Parts
51537	6mm Snap Pin (BE14 x15)
51557	116T Spur Gear (BA41)
51558	Front Belt (169T)
51559	Rear Belt (63T)
53334 *1	V Parts (x2)
53439	Anti-Wear Grease (3g)
53443	Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)

53445	Damper (Differential) Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)
53539 *2	3(5.5)mm Aluminum Spacer Set (BA11 x4, etc.)
53570	Clamp Type Wheel Hub Set (BC1 x4, BC18 x4, BC29 x4)
53573	TRF Damper Piston (3-hole) (BD3 x4)
53574	Rod Guide & O-Ring (BD4 x4, BD8 x4, etc.)
53576	Oil Seal (BD12 x4)
53585	3mm Shim Set (BB14 x10, etc.)
53586	4mm Shim Set (BA13 x10, etc.)
53587	5mm Shim Set (BB13 x10, etc.)
53601	5mm Adjuster (BB18 x8)
53640	5mm Ball Nut (Blue) (BD2 x10)
53642	5mm Ball Connector (Blue) (BB6 x10)
53709	Suspension Ball (BB7 x8)
53825	2.6mm Shaft (BC16 x2, BC17 x2, BC2 x4)
53827	Stabilizer Rod Stopper (BC27 x4)
53850 *1	Piston Rod (BD6 x2)
53906	5x5mm Hex Ball Connector (BC7 x5)
53907	5x8mm Hex Ball Connector (BC6 x5)
53932	Suspension Mount Spacer (0.5mm) (BA35)
54023	3/7T One-Way Pulley (BA42)
54031	F Parts
54077	44mm Swing Shaft (Blue) (BC22 x2)
54145	Urethane Bumper
54247	3x18mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BB17 x2)
54249 *1	3x32mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BC20 x2)
54250	3x42mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BB16 x2)
54311	Gear Diff Cross Shaft (BA16 x2)
54479	Suspension Mount Spacer (0.5mm) (BA35)
54489	5mm Adjuster Short (BC25 x8)
54544	Direct Cup (BA39 x2)
54568	C Parts
54569 *1	D Parts (x1)
54570	E Parts
42108	630 Ball Bearing (BB8 x2)
42110	840 Flange Ball Bearing (BA10 x2)
42113 *2	1050 Ball Bearing (BC11 x2)
42115 *1	1510 Ball Bearing (BA9 x2)
42131 *1	Damper Cylinder (BD9 x2)
42143	4mm Flange Nut (BE5 x4)
42192	Spring Holder (BD14 x4)
42217	W Cardan 44mm Swing Shaft (BC33 x2)
42218	W Cardan Axle Shaft (BC32 x2)
42219	W Cardan Joint Pipe (BC34 x2)
42220	1050 Ball Bearing (3mm) (BC12 x2)
42221	W Cardan Cross Joint Set (BC19 x4, BC35 x4, BC36 x4)
84189	Antenna Cap Set (BE15 x2, etc.)
84292	Shaft Guide (BD5 x4)

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.
*2 Requires 3 sets for one car.

